EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

BENEDICT FOUNTAIN PARK IMPROVEMENTS

Contractor: Colorado Designscapes

Proposed Contract amount: \$683,344.80

Project Title: Benedict Fountain Park Improvements

Contract Control Number 201309469

Term of this proposed contract (start/end date) One Hundred Fifty (150) Days from Notice to

Proceed through completion

Selection process: Competitively Bid

(a) Date of Bid process: February 20, 2013

(b) How many proposals were received: Seven

(c) Range: Low: \$683,344.80 High: \$964,995.00

M/WBE Assigned Goal: 15.00% M/WBE Goals Commitment: 15.05%

Council District: 8

Source of funds: Skyline Loan Agreement OED/DURA – Funds allocated for public improvements

within St. Luke's Redevelopment Area.

Fund/Org/Proj ID 11821/0145100/